
ASSAM GAS COMPANY LTD. 

TENDER FOR SALE OF VEHICLE 

TENDER NO.TECH/CNG/2020/14/3   Date : 22/6/2020 

Assam Gas Company invites bid offer from interested bidder for sale of following CNG three wheelers. 

1. Vehicle Description: CNG 3-wheeler (Passenger) – 2 No 

2. Make: Piaggio Ape 

3. Year of Manufacture: July, 2018 

4. Total K.M. run : AS06BC7340 – 167 K.M./AS06BC7341 – 269K.M. 

5. Tax paid up to : 31/12/2020 

6. Reserved price : Rs. 148840.00 

 

  The vehicle will be available for inspection at CNG Station, Dibrugarh, on normal working days 

from 22nd June to 20th July, 2020, from 10hrs to 16hrs. 

Tender in sealed envelope clearly marked ‘Tender for Sale of CNG Vehicle’ on the left hand 

corner, and addressed to:  The Managing Director, Assam Gas Company Limited, Duliajan, 

Dibrugarh” should be deposited at the CNG Station not later than 14:00 hrs on 20th July, 2020. 

The bids will be opened on the same day i.e. 22/7/2020 at 15:00 hrs. The tender may also be 

deposited “ CNG Department at Duliajan H.O.” 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS : 

 

1. Each offer must be accompanied with a Banker’s cheque/DD for an amount of Rs. 2000.00 

(Rupees Two Thousand) only drawn in favor of Assam Gas Company limited, Duliajan as bid 

security which will be realized and enforced immediately upon acceptance of the offer. The 

bid security will be forfeited if the bidder, after acceptance of his bid by the Company, does 

not take delivery of the vehicle by depositing the full bid value within 7(seven) working days 

from the date of issue of sale order. 

2. The bid security will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after issue of Sale Order to the 

successful bidder. 

3. The vehicle would be sold on ‘as is basis’.  

4. No offer will be received after the specified date and time. 

5.  AGCL does not bind itself to accept any tender, nor will it assign any reason for the rejection 

of a tender. 

6.  The successful bidder will be selected on the basis of highest bid over and above reserve 

price for each vehicle. 

 

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

ASSAM GAS COMPANY LTD. 



 

 

 

 

TENDER FOR SALE OF VEHICLE 

 

Bidding Document 

  

I/We………………………………………………………………………………………… am/ are agreeable to the terms 

and conditions of Tender Notice No TECH/CNG/2020/14/3 Dated 22/6/2020 and hereby submit 

our offer to purchase from Assam Gas Company Limited the motor vehicle(s) as specified below, 

and confirm that I/we willingly accept to abide to the “Terms and Conditions of Sale.”  

  

  

SL 
NO 

VEHICLE NO Reserve Price        
(Including GST 
@28%) 

OFFERED 
PRICE (RS.) 

GST@ 
28% 

TOTAL (RS) 

1 AS06AC7341 
Chassis No: 
MBX003GFWG676224 
Engine No: 
TBPCFGW3009896 

 
 
148840.00 
 
 

   

2 AS06AC7340 
Chassis No: 
MBX003GFWG676219 
Engine No: 
TBPCFGW3009870 
 

 
 
148840.00 
 
 
 

   

 

Total offered price shall not be less than the reserve price.  

 

 

  

Date…………………………………                                                          Signature of the Bidder 

Contact details of the bidder: 

Name of the Bidder ……………………………………………. 

Address ……………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………………….. 

……………………………………………………………………….. 

Mobile No …………………………………………………. 


